

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय University of Delhi

F.No. Estab.II(i)/330/COVID-19/M/2021/

25th April, 2021

OFFICE ORDER

The Delhi Disaster Management Authority (DDMA) Government of NCT of Delhi, Delhi has extended the curfew on movement of individuals till 05:00 a.m. of 03.05.2021 vide Order No. F.2/07/2020/pt file-II/397 dated 25.04.2021.

In view of above, the applicability of the Office Order No. F.No. Estab.II(i)/330/COVID-19/M/2021/1218 dated 19.04.2021 (copy enclosed) issued by the University stands extended till 05:00 a.m. of 03.05.2021. Other conditions mentioned remains unchanged.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Yikes Cupla

REGISTRAR



दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय University of Delhi

F. No. Estab.II(i)/330/COVID-19/M/2021/1218

Dated 19th April, 2021

OFFICE ORDER

In view of Order Ref. No. F.2/07/2020/pt file-III/381 dated 19th April, 2021 of the Government of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Disaster Management Authority wherein directs that there shall be curfew on movement of individuals (except for exemptions given in this order in the territory of NCT of Delhi with effect from 10:00 p.m. on 19.04.2021 (Monday) to 05:00 a.m. on 26.04.2021 (Monday). Therefore, the public dealing in the University of Delhi shall remain closed for the above period. The essential services of the University shall continue to function as per details given in the aforesaid order.

Teaching learning activities shall continue 'Online'. Officers shall attend their offices and may also call their relevant staff in office as per requirement. Teaching and Non-Teaching staff should work from home and should remain available on telephone and other electronic means of communications. They should attend the office, if called for any essential activity/work. The Officers / Officials shall issue necessary orders for calling the subordinate staff for smooth functioning of their concerned sections/units. This and an ID card shall act as valid documents for their movement during the above period.

The Selection Committee meetings / examinations scheduled earlier will continue as per schedule. All the precautions / measures proposed in the guidelines issued by the MHA from time to time shall be strictly followed.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority of the University.

Hees Cyrles 19/04/21 REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. The Director, South Delhi Campus, University of Delhi.
- 2. The Dean of Colleges, University of Delhi.
- 3. The Proctor, University of Delhi.
- 4. The Dean Students' Welfare, University of Delhi
- 5. All Deans/ HoDs/Director/Principals of Colleges of the University of Delhi.
- 6. The Joint Director, DUCC with a request to upload it on the website of the University.

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय, दिल्ली-110007 University of Delhi, Delhi-110007

दूरभाष / Tel. : 27667853; फैक्स / Fax : 27666350; वैबसाइट / Website : www.du.ac.in; ईमेल / E-mail : registrar@du.ac.in